SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Henry (Bon Homme) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Saugeye 11,977 Juvenile 1,711.0 Maintenance
2023 Channel Catfish 948 Juvenile 4.3 Supplemental
2016 Yellow Perch 5,445 Adult 9.0 Maintenance
2015 Largemouth Bass 11,400 Fingerling 190.0 Maintenance
2014 Yellow Perch 40,820 Y Small Fingerling 500.0 Maintenance
2013 Channel Catfish 3,300 Large Fingerling 17.0 Maintenance
2012 Yellow Perch 1,416 Adult 6.0 Maintenance
2012 Yellow Perch 7,875 Juvenile 35.0 Maintenance
2011 Yellow Perch 1,400 Adult 4.0 Maintenance
2011 Yellow Perch 347 Adult 5.5 Maintenance
2004 Black Crappie 196 Adult 35 Introductory
2004 Black Crappie 733 Adult 35 New or renovated
2004 Black Crappie 900 Adult 7.0 New or renovated
2004 Bluegill 345 Adult 6.0 Introductory
2004 Bluegill 405 Adult 6.0 New or renovated
2004 Bluegill 760 Adult 8.0 New or renovated
2004 Channel Catfish 500 Adult 3.0 New or renovated
2004 Largemouth Bass 400 Fingerling 13.0 New or renovated
2004 Largemouth Bass 82 Adult 1.0 New or renovated
2004 Largemouth Bass 629 Adult 25 New or renovated
2004 Largemouth Bass 318 Adult 5.0 Introductory
2004 Yellow Perch 400 Adult 2.0 New or renovated
2004 Yellow Perch 2,448 Fingerling 48.0 New or renovated
2004 Yellow Perch 616 Adult 1.6 New or renovated
2003 Bluegill 5 Catchable 5.0 New or renovated
2003 Bluegill 12 Juvenile 14.0 New or renovated
2003 Fathead Minnow 204,460 Adult 140.0 New or renovated
2003 Largemouth Bass 6,160 Fingerling 80.0 New or renovated
2003 Largemouth Bass 12,350 Fingerling 100.0 New or renovated
2003 Largemouth Bass 31 Adult 1.6 New or renovated

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
1991
1991
1990
1986
1972
1971
1969
1967
1967
1967
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1963
1962
1955
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1951
1947
1946
1945
1945
1943
1943

Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch

Bluegill

Fathead Minnow

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

Walleye
Channel Catfish
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Walleye
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass

74
140
27
3,854
35,408
196
1,000
189,000
7,000
7,000
3,500
7,000
7,000
7,000
50
8,000
84
8,000
406
8,000
90
100,000
830
5,000
1,800
70
1,350
2,500
1,150
1,200
2,400
12
11
10
40,000
3,000
10

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Juvenile
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult

1.8
15
3.6
41.0
52.0
1.6

New or renovated
New or renovated
New or renovated
New or renovated
New or renovated

New or renovated

Report Created: 1/19/2025



1943
1942
1940
1939
1938
1937
1937
1937
1937
1936
1936
1936
1936
1935
1935
1934
1934
1934
1934
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1930
1930

Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Black Crappie
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Channel Catfish
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass

1,550
5,000
3,000

3,370
25
346
21
1,836
786
20,000
548
73
225
1,750
100
20,000
4,550
4,000
2,500
25,000
7,000
2,000
100
1,000
700

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Juvenile
Adult
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



