

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Henry (Bon Homme) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Saugeye	11,977		Juvenile	1,711.0	Maintenance
2023	Channel Catfish	948		Juvenile	4.3	Supplemental
2016	Yellow Perch	5,445		Adult	9.0	Maintenance
2015	Largemouth Bass	11,400		Fingerling	190.0	Maintenance
2014	Yellow Perch	40,820	Y	Small Fingerling	500.0	Maintenance
2013	Channel Catfish	3,300		Large Fingerling	17.0	Maintenance
2012	Yellow Perch	1,416		Adult	6.0	Maintenance
2012	Yellow Perch	7,875		Juvenile	35.0	Maintenance
2011	Yellow Perch	1,400		Adult	4.0	Maintenance
2011	Yellow Perch	347		Adult	5.5	Maintenance
2004	Black Crappie	196		Adult	3.5	Introductory
2004	Black Crappie	733		Adult	3.5	New or renovated
2004	Black Crappie	900		Adult	7.0	New or renovated
2004	Bluegill	345		Adult	6.0	Introductory
2004	Bluegill	405		Adult	6.0	New or renovated
2004	Bluegill	760		Adult	8.0	New or renovated
2004	Channel Catfish	500		Adult	3.0	New or renovated
2004	Largemouth Bass	400		Fingerling	13.0	New or renovated
2004	Largemouth Bass	82		Adult	1.0	New or renovated
2004	Largemouth Bass	629		Adult	2.5	New or renovated
2004	Largemouth Bass	318		Adult	5.0	Introductory
2004	Yellow Perch	400		Adult	2.0	New or renovated
2004	Yellow Perch	2,448		Fingerling	48.0	New or renovated
2004	Yellow Perch	616		Adult	1.6	New or renovated
2003	Bluegill	5		Catchable	5.0	New or renovated
2003	Bluegill	12		Juvenile	14.0	New or renovated
2003	Fathead Minnow	204,460		Adult	140.0	New or renovated
2003	Largemouth Bass	6,160		Fingerling	80.0	New or renovated
2003	Largemouth Bass	12,350		Fingerling	100.0	New or renovated
2003	Largemouth Bass	31		Adult	1.6	New or renovated

Report Created: 1/19/2025

2003	Largemouth Bass	74	Juvenile	1.8	New or renovated
2003	Yellow Perch	140	Adult	1.5	New or renovated
2003	Yellow Perch	27	Adult	3.6	New or renovated
2003	Yellow Perch	3,854	Fingerling	41.0	New or renovated
2003	Yellow Perch	35,408	Fingerling	52.0	New or renovated
2003	Yellow Perch	196	Adult	1.6	New or renovated
1991	Bluegill	1,000	Adult		
1991	Fathead Minnow	189,000	Adult		
1990	Largemouth Bass	7,000	Fingerling		
1986	Largemouth Bass	7,000	Fingerling		
1972	Walleye	3,500	Fingerling		
1971	Channel Catfish	7,000	Fingerling		
1969	Walleye	7,000	Fingerling		
1967	Channel Catfish	7,000	Fingerling		
1967	Walleye	50	Adult		
1967	Walleye	8,000	Fingerling		
1966	Channel Catfish	84	Adult		
1966	Channel Catfish	8,000	Fingerling		
1966	Largemouth Bass	406	Adult		
1966	Largemouth Bass	8,000	Fingerling		
1966	Walleye	90	Adult		
1966	Walleye	100,000	Fry		
1963	Northern Pike	830	Adult		
1962	Largemouth Bass	5,000	Fingerling		
1955	Channel Catfish	1,800	Fingerling		
1955	Northern Pike	70	Adult		
1954	Channel Catfish	1,350	Adult		
1953	Channel Catfish	2,500	Fingerling		
1952	Channel Catfish	1,150	Fingerling		
1951	Channel Catfish	1,200	Fingerling		
1951	Largemouth Bass	2,400	Adult		
1947	Largemouth Bass	12	Adult		
1946	Largemouth Bass	11	Adult		
1945	Largemouth Bass	10	Adult		
1945	Largemouth Bass	40,000	Fingerling		
1943	Black Bullhead	3,000	Adult		
1943	Largemouth Bass	10	Adult		

1943	Largemouth Bass	1,550	Fingerling
1942	Largemouth Bass	5,000	Fry
1940	Largemouth Bass	3,000	Fingerling
1939	Largemouth Bass	7	Adult
1938	Largemouth Bass	3,370	Fingerling
1937	Black Crappie	25	Adult
1937	Channel Catfish	346	Adult
1937	Largemouth Bass	21	Adult
1937	Largemouth Bass	1,836	Fingerling
1936	Black Bullhead	786	Adult
1936	Black Bullhead	20,000	Fingerling
1936	Black Crappie	548	Adult
1936	Channel Catfish	73	Adult
1935	Black Crappie	225	Adult
1935	Largemouth Bass	1,750	Fingerling
1934	Black Bullhead	100	Adult
1934	Black Bullhead	20,000	Fingerling
1934	Black Crappie	4,550	Fingerling
1934	Largemouth Bass	4,000	Fingerling
1933	Black Bullhead	2,500	Adult
1933	Black Bullhead	25,000	Fingerling
1933	Black Crappie	7,000	Adult
1933	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling
1933	Largemouth Bass	100	Juvenile
1930	Black Bullhead	1,000	Adult
1930	Largemouth Bass	700	Fingerling